



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2588/2024**

M/S T.G. BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: **Dr. Nityanand Singh, Adv.**

versus

MRS. SUNANDA GAJWE

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Gogna, CGSC with Ms. Priya Singh, Adv. for R-7.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **30.05.2024**

CM APPL. 33706/2024—filed by petitioner for addl.doc.

1. Present application has been filed under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 to place on record the copy of the backside of the envelope which was allegedly refused by the petitioner.
2. Submissions heard.
3. In view of the grounds mentioned in the application, application stands disposed of.
4. Accordingly, copy of the backside of the envelope filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MAY 30, 2024

ab