



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2588/2024&CM APPL. 29327/2024**

M/S T.G. BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Nityanand Singh and Ms. Shreya
Agarwal, Advocates.**

versus

MRS. SUNANDA GAJWERespondent

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Yadav, Ms. Ishita
Yadav and Mr. Deepak Mishra,
Advocates.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER
28.04.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submit that the matter has been settled between the parties. Learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that present petition has become infructuous and it be disposed of as withdrawn.
3. Keeping in view the submissions made by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner the present petition is disposed of as withdrawn. Pending application(s), if any, are also disposed of.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/nd/ik